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INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES

1. Write your name, admission number and date in the spaces provided above.

2. Answer all questions.
3. All answers should be written in the spaces provided on the question paper.

1. Classify computers according to functionality. 



(6 Marks)

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

2. a) 
State four data types used in MS Excel. 

 

(4 Marks)

i. ………………………………………………………………………………………
ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………
iii. ………………………………………………………………………………………
iv. ………………………………………………………………………………………

b)
State any five examples of spreadsheet software.


(5 Marks)
i. ………………………………………………………………………………………

ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………

iii. ………………………………………………………………………………………

iv. ………………………………………………………………………………………

v. ………………………………………………………………………………………

3. Outline two functions of a UPS. 





(2 Marks)
i. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
4. Explain the functions of the following keyboard keys.


(6 Marks)

a) Caps lock key

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

b) Enter key

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

c) Tab key

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

5. State three application areas of spreadsheet software
.


(3 Marks)

i. ………………………………………………………………………………………
ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………
iii. ………………………………………………………………………………………
6. Give any five rules to be observed so as to avoid accidental loss of data or information held in storage media. 






(5 Marks) 
i. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
iii. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
iv. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

v. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
7.
a)
What is line spacing as used in Microsoft Word?


(2 Marks)
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………...........

b)
State any three line spacing specifications used in Microsoft Word. (3 Marks)
i. ………………………………………………………………………………………
ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………
iii. ………………………………………………………………………………………    
8.        (a) What are computer scanning devices? 




(2 marks)
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
 (b) Name the type of scanner used: 
(i) To capture prices of goods at points of sale terminals in supermarkets and superstores.










(1 Mark)
………………………………………………………………………………………………
 (ii) To grade multiple choice examination.




(1 Mark)
………………………………………………………………………………………………
9. Explain the following terms as used in word processing:


i) Formatting









(2 Marks)

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………


ii) Thesaurus









(2 Marks)

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………


iii) Mail merging 








(2 Marks)
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

10.
(a) What is a Drive? 








(2 Marks)   
 ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………................
 (b) State any two types of computer drives




(2 Marks)
i. ………………………………………………………………………………………
ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………
11. State any three sources of images in word processors.



(3 Marks)

i. ………………………………………………………………………………………
ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………
iii. ………………………………………………………………………………………
12. Explain what happens when the following keyboard keys are pressed when using word processors:









(4 Marks)
i)
CTRL + B
……………………………………………………………………...

ii)         CTRL +A
………………………………………………………………………
iii)
CTRL + V
……………………………………………………………………...


iv)
CTRL+ U
………………………………………………………………………
13. Why is it necessary to specify the correct paper size before printing?

(2 Marks)
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

14. Name three special purpose memories found either inside or outside the microprocessor.











(3 Marks)

i. ………………………………………………………………………………………………
ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………………
iii. ………………………………………………………………………………………………
15. (a) 
One of the functions of an operating system is job scheduling. Explain what is meant 
by Job scheduling. 








(2mks)

………………………………………………………………………………………………………
……………………………………………………………………………………………………..
(b)
Explain three types of user interfaces. 





(6mks)

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
………………………………………………………………………………………………………
16. (c) 
Describe the following categories of software. 




(4mks)
(i) 
Firmware.

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
 (ii) 
Proprietary software.

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
17 State four factors to be considered when preparing a computer laboratory.
(4 Marks)
i. ………………………………………………………………………………
ii. ………………………………………………………………………………
iii. ………………………………………………………………………………
iv. ………………………………………………………………………………
18. Study the spreadsheet below and answer the questions that follow:

	
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H
	I

	1
	NAME
	ENG
	KIS
	MATH
	BIO
	COMP
	TOTAL
	AVERAGE
	GRADE

	2
	Brenda
	88
	90
	95
	68
	70
	
	
	

	3
	Margaret
	65
	78
	70
	65
	90
	
	
	

	4
	Paul
	86
	82
	80
	95
	75
	
	
	

	5
	Ryan
	75
	70
	80
	88
	85
	
	
	

	6
	Lee
	80
	90
	92
	85
	90
	
	
	


a) Write a function in cell G2 to compute TOTAL score for Brenda.

(4 Marks)
……………………………………………………………………………………………………..
b) Write a function in cell H2 to compute MEAN score for Brenda.

(4 Marks)
………………………………………………………………………………………………………
19. Outline any five characteristics of the First Generation Computers:

(5 mks)

i. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
iii. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
iv. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
v. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

20. For each of the following devices, state three examples.


(9 mks)

a) Pointing devices

i. ………………………………………………………………………………………

ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………

iii. ………………………………………………………………………………………
b) Softcopy output devices

i. ………………………………………………………………………………………

ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………

iii. ………………………………………………………………………………………
c) Optical scanning devices

i. ………………………………………………………………………………………

ii. ………………………………………………………………………………………

iii. ………………………………………………………………………………………
- END - 

2

